
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013268-2025 

Contract

Replacement Rigid Inflatable Boats

Scottish Government

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013268
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0452b9  
Published 7 April 2025, 8:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Government

Area 1B, Victoria Quay, The Shore

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Email

brody.johnston@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1312444000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013268-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013268-2025
mailto:brody.johnston@gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1048
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement Rigid Inflatable Boats

Reference number

CASE/693111

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34930000 - Marine equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Government, through Marine Directorate, invites tenders for a contract for
the two new Rigid Inflatable Boats (RIBs) as part of Marine Directorate’s commitment to
meeting health and safety requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £790,148.16

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34511100 - Marine patrol vessels

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Supplier premises

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract seeks to deliver two replacement boarding boats launch / recoverable from
its Marine Protection Vessel, Jura, an 84m offshore marine patrol vessel of 2182 gross
tonnes. The replacement boats must comply with the operational and performance
requirements below as well as being fully certified as a ‘Rescue Boat’ as defined by
SOLAS, and additionally as a Category 3 Workboat (if a Liferaft is onboard).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding and Approach to meeting Requirements /
Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Staff Competence, Knowledge and Experience / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Health & Safety, Quality Assurance and Risk Management /
Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Corporate & Social Responsibilities / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012379

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CASE/693111

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/012379-2024


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northern Marine Power Ltd

Newby Rd Industrial Estate, Hazel Grove

Stockport

SK75DR

Telephone

+44 1614566588

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £790,148.16



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:795461)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

27 Chambers Street,

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T20:51:47+0000
	TCPDF




